



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 5046 OF 2017  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3102 OF 2017

Tata AIG General Insurance Oc. Ltd. ....Appellant/Applicant

*Versus*

Purnima Prashant Hazra & Ors. ....Respondents

---

Mr. Devendranath S. Joshi for the Appellant/Applicant.

None for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 08<sup>th</sup> MAY 2026

P. C. :

1. **Admit.**
2. *Prima facie* the Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, Mumbai (Tribunal) has neither framed the issue nor has given any finding as to whether the deceased was covered by the insurance policy. This has been noted in the order. Therefore, the learned counsel for the Insurance Company prays that this matter can either be remanded back or will have to be adjudicated by this Court.
3. Issue notice to respondents. In addition to Court notice, private notice is permitted by all permissible modes. Affidavit of service to be filed.
4. Compilation of documents in the format of private paper-book to be filed within eight weeks from today.

5. Record and proceedings be called.
6. List this matter after the paper-book is filed.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]